## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

\*All fields must be completed.\*
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

			Date of Request: November 26, 201	
Please mai	rk one: X Bill Request o	r Resolution Request		
1. Has yo	our agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?			
	☐ Yes X No			
If	yes, please explain:			
		clude a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> - that clearly the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)		
	Pericle Communications Company – CE lements of design, modification and coord		ting Service Amendment for consultant on various	
3. Reque	esting Agency: Department of Aviatio	n		
■ N ■ P	ct Person: (With actual knowledge of pr lame: Amy Raaz Phone: 303-342-2201 mail: amy.raaz@flydenver.com	oposed ordinance/resolution.)		
first ar.  N P E 6. G design it relate	nd second reading, if necessary.)  Itame: Robert W. Kastelitz  Phone: 303-342-2020  Imail: Robert.Kastelitz@flydenver.com  General description of proposed ordina  In, modification and coordination on the sy- es to the implementation, maintenance, e	nnce including contract scope of work in stems. Consultant shall assist, as request expansion, modification or replacement of	ent the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for fapplicable: provide consultant on various elements of ted DIA staff in the annual budget and planning process a airport RF systems. This assistance shall include, project planning documents and participation in planning.	
	udget meetings.	ny estimates, and phontization of projects.	, project planning documents and participation in planning	
**Please co	omplete the following fields: (Incomplet	e fields may result in a delay in processin	g. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that	
field.)	,	, , ,		
а	. Contract Control Number: CE-1206	<del>5</del> 7		
b	, , , , ,	tions to extend		
C .				
d				
e f.	Benefits: Highly specialized, critical technology staffing services.  Costs: \$3,431,786.58			
	ψο, 1ο 1,1 σσ.σσ			
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$480,000	\$2,951,786.58	\$3,431,786.58	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	1/1/2001 to 12/31/2012	One year	12/31/2013	
Initiative) O services, in	Contract Scope of Services does not fall urdinance. Professional Services for design	gn, construction or reconstruction are subj	siness Opportunity CEI (Construction Empowerment ect to the goals ordinance. Anything outside of these case basis. Professional Services not related to	
h				
7. Is the	re any controversy surrounding this or	dinance? (Groups or individuals who ma	y have concerns about it?) Please explain. None	
	То	be completed by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:	
SIRF Trac	cking Number:	Dr	ate:	

## Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: Pericle Communications Company
Contract control number: CE12067
City's contract manager: Lynn Rubner
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No, this is an Amendment to an existing contract. Was it the low bid?
Term/Duration of contract/project: 3 years plus 2 one-year options to extend
Renewal terms: December 31, 2013
Purpose: This service agreement for wireless communications consulting services provides DIA with staff both lion site" and lion demand," who provide various elements of wireless telecommunications design analysis, troubleshooting, measurement, installation, and project management support.
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: DIA would like to exercise the final 1-year extension of time to this contract to expire on December 31, 2013. Additionally, DIA would like to amend the contract to set new rates. These rates will not affect the contract maximum liability.
Cost/value: \$3,431,786.58
Source of funds: <b>O&amp;M</b>
Benefit: Highly specialized, critical technology staffing services.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: n/a
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? <b>n/a</b>
Location: DIA
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date:
Paying 09/16/